

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3601/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2006 in SA No. 166/1986
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

CHANDRASHEKHAR SHANKARRAO KULKARNI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3669 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)
y)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv. (in SLP(C) No. 3669/2007 onl

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the High Court was wrong in not

going into the question of limitation which the Court was bound to examine having

regard to the fact that such a plea was raised in the written statement.

Issue notice. In the meantime, there shall be status quo with regard to

possession.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master