

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3601/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 23/24-11-2006 in SA No.
166/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

CHANDRASHEKHAR SHANKARRAO KULKARNI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3669 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, adv.
Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv. for
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that learned counsel for the petitioner

is not well. The matter is adjourned.

(K.K. Chawla) (Vinod Kulvi)
AR-CUM-PS Court Master